
Cal State Fullerton (4-4, 0-0) -vs- Whittier (0-2, 0-0)
09/10/2023 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/10/2023
Time: 7:15 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 6 7 2 5 20
Whittier 0 1 1 1 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:44 CSF G Togan Ozbek
1st 7:00 CSF G Julian Nichols
1st 6:07 CSF G Reese Starkey
1st 5:07 CSF G-P Jacob Hatch
1st 2:32 CSF G Ethan Cooney
1st 1:50 CSF G Togan Ozbek
2nd 7:38 CSF G Jacob Hatch
2nd 7:10 CSF G Julian Nichols
2nd 6:34 CSF G Dominic Hernandez
2nd 5:54 CSF G Nico D'Angelo
2nd 5:28 CSF G Togan Ozbek
2nd 4:54 WHIT G Julien Breck
2nd 4:30 CSF G Tony Benedetti
2nd 2:24 CSF G-P Francisco Paredes
3rd 7:35 WHIT G Brody Haney
3rd 6:09 CSF G Nico D'Angelo
3rd 5:15 CSF G Francisco Paredes
4th 7:20 WHIT G Ben Ramans
4th 6:19 CSF G Francisco Paredes
4th 5:40 CSF G Reese Starkey
4th 4:36 CSF G Ethan Cooney
4th 3:48 CSF G Francisco Paredes
4th 0:56 CSF G Reese Starkey

Team Statistics

CSF WHIT
Shots 33 21
Goals 20 3
Assists 11 2
Points 31 5
Exclusions 7 5
Steals 11 7
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:23 CSF E Will Johnson
1st 2:48 WHIT E Alberto Seva
1st 5:08 WHIT E-P Julien Breck
1st 6:51 CSF E Togan Ozbek
1st 7:23 WHIT E Alberto Seva
2nd 0:02 CSF E Julian Nichols
2nd 2:26 WHIT E-P Cardin Chavez
2nd 5:17 CSF E Tony Benedetti
3rd 2:29 CSF E Togan Ozbek
3rd 7:58 CSF E Nico D'Angelo
4th 1:16 WHIT E Elish Sansyzbay
4th 5:08 CSF E Francisco Paredes



Individual
 
 
Cal State Fullerton 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Seth Zarn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1C Cy Hammerstrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Bende Aubeli 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Alec Isaacman 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Julian Nichols 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 1-1
6 Zack Ewing 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Dominic Hernandez 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1
8 Nico D'Angelo 3 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 0-0
9 Togan Ozbek 4 3 0 3 2 0 0 1 0-0
10 Jacob Hatch 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Aaron Ayala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Shelby Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Will Johnson 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Ethan Cooney 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Tony Benedetti 1 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 0-0
16 Bradley Pearce 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Reese Starkey 3 3 1 4 0 1 2 0 1-0
22 Francisco Paredes 6 4 0 4 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 20 11 31 7 4 11 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Seth Zarn 16:00 2 2
1C Cy Hammerstrom 16:00 1 6

Totals 3 8

Whittier 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ethan  Gates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

1
Kenshiro
Matsuzawa 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

2
Jackson
Chamberlain 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Brody Haney 10 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Ben Ramans 3 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0-0
9 Alberto Seva 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Dylan  Zeledon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Andrew Muro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Julien Breck 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Nick Coltrin 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2-2
18 Elish Sansyzbay 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
19 Cardin Chavez 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 21 3 2 5 5 2 7 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kenshiro Matsuzawa 24:00 15 5
1A Ethan  Gates 8:00 5 1

Totals 20 6


